503095869 12/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3142475

UBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL S KWOH					08/15/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INDEX	INDEX SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:	CRAIG	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS, ROAD TOWN				
Internal Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 71				
City:	TORTO	LA				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			_		
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 66		66067 [,]	06747			
Patent Number: 759		75942	94243			
Application Number: 125		12540	40600			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(617)2	35-9492			
		• •	-mail address first; if that is un	success	ful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	f provided	; if tha	at is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
			-596-9000			
		tracy.chu@ropesgray.com				
		ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS				
			VYORK, NEW YORK 10036			
Address Line 4:	I		TORK, NEW TORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			004029-0049-302-303-304			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			TRACY W. CHU			
SIGNATURE:			/Tracy W Chu/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/11/2014			
otal Attachments: 3						
ource=004049-0049-30)2_Kowh_l	ndex_	System_Assgmt#page1.tif			
ource=004049-0049-30)2_Kowh_l	ndex_	System_Assgmt#page2.tif			
	10 Kowh I	n d a v	System_Assgmt#page3.tif			

Docket No. 30554/E190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HENRY C. YUEN, ROY J. MANKOVITZ, DANIEL S. KWOH, ELSIE MA LEUNG, residing at P.O. Box 1159, Redondo Beach, California 90278; 18057 Medley Drive, Encino, California 91316; 3975 Hampstead Road, La Cresenta-Flintridge, California 91011; and 1302 Via Del Rey, South Pasadena, California 91030, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAYING TELEVISION PROGRAMS AND RELATED TEXT, filed November 12, 1997, Application No. 08/952,382.

AND WHEREAS INDEX SYSTEMS, INC., a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 71, Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013509 ERAME: 0597 PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 30554/E190

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	_ day of, 19
·	

Henry C. Yuen

STATE OF COUNTY OF

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On _______, before me _______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Henry C. Yuen** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 19____

)

)

Roy J. Mankovitz

On _______, before me _______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Roy J. Mankovitz** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013509 ERAME: 0598 PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 30554/E190

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this j 2 glay of <u>August</u> , <u>be</u> 2002
Abula
Daniel S. Kwoh
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On \underline{AvGUST}_{5} , $\underline{2CC2}$, before me \underline{SVGU}_{6} , \underline{CUUV}_{6} , Notary Public. personally appeared Daniel S. Kwoh personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SHEILA R. SHERMAN Commission # 1226237 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2003
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 19,

Elsie Ma Leung

Signature of Notary

On _______, before me _______, Notary Public, personally appeared **Elsie Ma Leung** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

))

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LTR/mac AMB PAS204209 1+*-8/14/02 11:03 AM

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 11/19/2002 RECORDED: 12/11/2014 PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0599 REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0833

Joint

-3-